

## National Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G147] PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 26th SEPTEMBER

[2002

Investment Promotion Act 1992 (as amended)

## APPOINTMENT OF A BOARD MEMBER AND CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF THE INVESTMENT PROMOTION AUTHORITY

I, Honourable Dr Allan Marat, D.Phil, MP., Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Trade and Industry and the Minister responsible for the Investment Promotion Authority, pursuant to my powers under Sections 9(2)(a) and 11(1) respectively of the *Investment Promotion Act* 1992 (as amended), hereby appoint Ken Darius as:—

- 1. a Ministerial appointee to the Board of Investment Promotion Authority for a term of three years from the date of gazette of this notice; and
- 2. also the Chairman of the Board of Investment Promotion Authority for a term of three years from the date of gazette of this notice.

Dated this 25th day of September, 2002.

Hon. Dr A. MARAT, D.Phil, MP., Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for Trade and Industry.

Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—476.